# 503037123 10/28/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3083721

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Nan	me		Execution Date	
ANDRE PRIGENT					06/18/2014	
ROMAIN GOSTOMSKI					06/25/2014	
JEAN HEREN					06/19/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: POCLAIN HYDRAULICS INDU			RAULICS INDUSTRIE			
Street Address:	ROUTE	ROUTE DE COMPIEGNE				
Internal Address:	60410					
City:	VERBE	VERBERIE				
State/Country:	FRANC	E				
Application Number:		14237589		-		
Property TypeApplication Number:14		14237589	Number 37589			
CORRESPONDENCE		(000) 450				
Fax Number: Correspondence will		(202)450 <sup>.</sup> • the e-ma	ail address first; if that is un	successfu	l. it will be sent	
using a fax number, in			is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone:		202-808-				
Email:		•	ting@bookoffmcandrews.com			
•			KOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.			
		SUITE 45				
Address Line 4:		WASHIN	IGTON, D.C. 20037			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		000	00020-0019-00000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAI	JAMESON Q. MA			
SIGNATURE:		/Ja	/Jameson Q. Ma/			
DATE SIGNED:		10/	10/28/2014			
Total Attachments: 3		·				
source=Assignment#pag	-					
source=Assignment#pag	-					
ource=Assignment#pag	ge3.tif					

#### SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. [Bookoff McAndrews Docket No.]

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

#### HYDROSTATIC TRANSMISSION DEVICE ENSURING GOOD DRIVEABILITY

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Application No. <u>14/237,589</u> filed on <u>February 7, 2014</u>; and

WHEREAS, **POCLAIN HYDRAULICS INDUSTRIE** a corporation of **FRANCE** whose post office address is **Route de Compiègne – 60410 VERBERIE – FRANCE -** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application or any application claiming priority to this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, this application, and all nonprovisional applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY, authorize the Assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Name:	PRIGENT André
Address:	
	66 rue Pasteur
	60410 SAINTINES - FRANCE
Ву:	- Angert-
Date:	18 106 12014

Page 1 of 3

### PATENT REEL: 034050 FRAME: 0140

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. [Bookoff McAndrews Docket No.]

**GOSTOMSKI** Romain Name:

Address:

6 rue des Acacias Les ponts 71390 GRANGES - FRANCE

By:

Date:

251061 14

Name:	HEREN Jean
Address:	293 ruelle de Coudun 60280 MARGNY LES COMPIEGNE - FRANCE
By:	
Date:	

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. **[Bookoff McAndrews Docket No.]** 

Name:	GOSTOMSKI Romain
Address:	6 rue des Acacias Les ponts
	71390 GRANGES - FRANCE
By:	
Date:	

Name:	HEREN Jean
Address:	293 ruelle de Coudun 60280 MARGNY LES COMPIEGNE - FRANCE
Ву:	- Junest
Date:	19/06/2014

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 10/28/2014**